FINANCIAL EXPRESS

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) ("said Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("said Rules") issued a demand notice dated 26/10/2017, calling upon the borrower viz. MAHESH KISANRAO DHUMAL and UJWALA MAHESH DHUMAL, the guarantors and the mortgagors to repay the amount under LAN No **14100068418**, details of which are mentioned in the table below.

And whereas subsequently, Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited has vide Assignment Agreement dated 31-03-2023 assigned all its rights, title, interest and benefits in respect of the debts due and payable by the borrower/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) arising out of the facilities advanced by Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited to borrower/ guarantor(s) alongwith the underlying Immovable Property to Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of ARCIL-Retail Loan Portfolio-086-A-TRUST ("Arcil") for the benefit of the holders of Security Receipts. Therefore, in view of the said assignment, Arcil now stands substituted in the place of Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited and Arci shall be entitled to institute/continue all and any proceedings against the borrower/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) and to enforce the rights and benefits under the financial documents including the enforcement of guarantee and security interest executed and created by the borrower/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) for the financial facilities availed by them.

The borrower/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) having failed to repay the said amounts, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Arcil has taken possession of the underlying Immovable Property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on "AS IS WHERE IS & WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" on the date mentioned below.

and Guarantors	Demand Notice	Description of Property	Date
MAHESH KISANRAO DHUMAL and UJWALA MAHESH DHUMAL	Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Twelve and Paise Fifty One Only) as on 23/10/2017 together with interest and other incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc.	ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING DUPLEX FLAT NO. 1, GROUND FLOOR + 1ST FLOOR, SHREE HEIGHTS, NR. ZIL COLLEGE, SR. NO.30, HISSA NO.1, NARHE, PUNE — 411041. BOUNDED BY: NORTH - BUILDING SPACE, SOUTH - FLAT, EAST - BUILDING SPACE, WEST - BUILDING SPACE. Hereinafter referred to as "Immovable Property"	Physical Possessior 16th APRII

The borrower/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned that Arcil is in the lawful possession of the Immovable Property mentioned above and under Section 13(13) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, the borrower/ guarantor(s)/ mortgagor(s) or any person whatsoever, shall after receipt of this notice not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise deal with/alienate the Immovable Property, without prior written consent of Arcil and any dealings with the Immovable Property will be subject to the charge of Arcil for the amount as mentioned above along with future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc.

The borrowers'/guarantors'/mortgagors' attention is invited to the provisions of the Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available to redeem the above mentioned Immovable Property.

Date - 19.04.2025

Place - PUNE

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts Arcil office: The Ruby, 10th floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West) Mumbai-400 028. Website:www.arcil.co.in; CIN-U65999MH2002PLC134884



Pune East Zone: Janamangal Building, 2" Floor, S. No. 7 A/2, Opp. Kirloskar Pneumatics Co Ltd., Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune 411 013. Ph.: 020-24514023 Email: cmmarc_per@mahabank.co.in

Sd/-, Authorized officer, Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited

Trustee of ARCIL-Retail Loan Portfolio-086-A-TRUST

Possession Notice (Appendix IV under the Act-Rule-8(1))

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued **Demand Notices** on the dates as mentioned below calling upon the following Borrowers to repay the amounts mentioned in the notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrowers and Guarantors mentioned hereinabelow having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and Guarantors mentioned hereinbelow in particular and the Public in general that the undersigned has Symbolic Possession of the properties described herein below in terms of the powers vested under the provision of section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 on the dates mentioned below. The Borrower as well as Guarantor in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra for an amounts mentioned hereinbelow. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

This notice is also being published in vernacular. The English version shall be final if any question of

Sr.		Dues In Rs.	Date of Demand Notice
No. Borrower & Guarantors			Date of Possession
1 Branch: BT Kawade Road Borrower: M/s. Divya Banquet Hall, Prop. Dipak Dnyandev Bagal			11/02/2025
		Hundred Forty-Five and Paise Ninety Six Only) plus unapplied interest w.e.f. 11.02.2025,	16/04/2025
2	Village Urali Kanchan, Dalimb Road (Hall no. 101, 102) owned by Mr. Dipa Branch: Fursungi	2 in the project known as "Skyler Phase-II" On Ga d, Ta. Haveli Dist. Pune total area admeasuring ak Dnyandev Bagal. Rs. 16,13,308.88/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh	108.70 sq meter
Borrower : Ms. Abhiruchi Mohan Nimbalkar Alias Mrs. Abhiruchi		Paise Eighty-Eight Only) plus unapplied	05/02/2025
Swapnil Bhosale, Swapnil Sampal Bhosale	16/04/2025		
	Bhosale		
	Description of the Property : All that mtrs. + Dry balcony 1.7 sq. mtrs. + Te Open car parking of building known as	piece and parcel of Flat No. 407, area admeasu rrace area 3.96 Sq. Mtrs. Situated on the Fourth "NISARG" Building – Wing No. B constructed on e Uruli Devachi, Tal – Haveli, Dist. Pune.	floor alongwith

Date: 15/04/2025, 16/04/2025 Chief Manager & Authorised Officer, Place: Urali Kanchan, Uruli Devachi, Baramati Bank of Maharashtra, Pune East Zone

and expenses thereo

Description of the Property: Flat No. 4, Plot No. 1, Gat No. 192/4/2 in Shinde Green Colony, Jalochi,

Three and Paise Nine Only) + Unapplied Int.

w.e.f. 07.02.2025 plus further interest and cost

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

(for Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Nav Jeevan Co.Op.Bank Ltd., Ulhasnagar, Dist: Thane under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) [Act], 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 20- O9-2024 calling upon the Borrower M/s Krishna Construction Co., Prop. Mr. Srichand Bhooromal Chachra to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.126,32,720=92 in words (Rs.One Crore twenty six lakhs thirty two thousand seven hundred twenty ps.ninety two only) within 60 days

from{he date of receipt of the said Notice. The bonower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Bonower and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken "Symbolic' possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under SuFsection (4) of Section 't3 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 16n day of April of the year

The Borrower in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property

and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Nav Jeevan Co.Op.Bank Ltd., Ulhasnagar, Dist: Thane for an amount Rs. Rs.126,32,720=92 and interest thereon at applicable rate from 01-09-2024 till its closure

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Plot / Land bearing Nos as per Mortgage Deed:

Sr. No.	Village: Dalaj -1 [557000] Taluka- Indapur, Dist: Pune				
GUT No.	340[P]				
[1]	A/c	Owner	Area	Sale Deed	
	No			Regn.No.	Date
30	146	Krishna Construction Co	0.40.00	1898/2000	11-07-2000
	656	Krishna Construction Co	0.47.00	5186/2009	26-11-2009
GUT No.	341[P]	NA.	101 3	0 0	
[2]	146	Krishna Construction Co	0.40.00	1896/2000	11-07-2000
	597	Srichand B.Chachra	0.40.00	2808/2000	12-10-2000
GUT No.	342[P]	All.			
[3]	146	Krishna Construction Co	0.40.00	1897/2000	11-07-2000
	146	Krishna Construction Co	0.40.00	2809/2000	12-10-2000
	aj-1 / Indapu	r-Pune.			sd/
Date: 16-0	14-2025		Pramod B	.Gupta, Autho	prized Office

Pramod B.Gupta, Authorized Officer, Under SARFAESI Act, 2002 Nav Jeevan Co.Op.Bank Ltd.Ulhasnagar-3. (M) -8600179722

OMKARA OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R. G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar

West, Mumbai 400028. Contact No-9773406175. Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

[See proviso to rule 8 (6) read with 9(1)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) read with 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower Dashrath G Boddu and Co-borrower Rohini Dashrath Boddu that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, and the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Omkara ARC Secured Creditor on 07.08.2024 The below-mentioned property will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and without recourse basis on 08.05.2025 at 11.00 am (last date and time for submission of bids is 07.05.2025 by 6.00 PM), for recovery of Rs. 20,50,566.70/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Six Only) as on 28.02.2020 plus accrued interest/unrealized interest at the contractual rate(s) together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc.

The Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt ltd (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 Trust has acquired entire outstanding debts lying against the said borrower/Co-Borrower/guarantors vide Assignment Agreement dated 30.03,2021 along with underlying security Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited (EHFL), Therefore, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt ltd has stepped in the shoes of Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited (EHFL) and become entitled to recover entire outstanding dues and enforce the securities. The description of the Immovable Properties, the reserve price, earnest money deposit, and known encumbrances (if any) are as follows:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

	10	Price	
Flat- 8, 4th Floor, Golden Stone Building, CTS No. Marg, Situated at Nana Peth, Ganesh Peth, Pune - Boundaries are: North: Other Building, South: East: Dokey Maruti Marg, West: Other Building (Bid Increment: Rs. 25,000/-)	Rs. 19,44,000/-	Rs. 1,94,400/-	
Date of E- Auction 08.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M to 2.00 P.M		P.M	
Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD:	07.05.2025 by 6:00 pm		
Date of Inspection	26.04.2025 betwee	en 01.00 pm to 04.00 pm	
Known Liabilities Not Known			
This publication is also a Fifteen-days notice to the read with 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcementary Interest) (E	ent) Rules, 2002.		

secured creditor website i.e., http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. and the contact details of authorized officer Pratiksha Patel (Contact No. 9773406175 and Rajendra Dewarde 9324546651 and Email- pratiksha.patel@omkararc.com Bidder may also visit the website http://www.bankeauction.com or contact service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-7291981124/25/26, Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com, Mr. Bhavik Pandya, Mobile:88666 82937 Email: Maharashtra@c1india.com. Intending bidders shall comply and give a declaration under section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016.

Sdi- Authorized Officer, (Pratiksha Patel) Date: 19.04.2025 Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd. Place: Pune (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 Trust)



Every Monday & Thursday in Financial Express, The Indian EXPRESS & LOKSATTA

Reserve

EMD

For Advtg. details contact: 67241000



and Mrs. Jayshree Dilip Salve,

Tal, Baramati, Dist. Pune - 413102

L&T Finance Limited (formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 Branch office: Pune

15/04/2025



DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Herein after referred to as The Act)

We have issued Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the Act to you all (Borrower/s, Co-borrower/s & Guarantor/s) through Registered Post Acknowledge Due, as you have defaulted in payment of interest and principal installments of your loan account, and have failed and neglected to clear the said outstanding dues. As a result, the loan account has been classified as Non-Performing Asset (NPA) in the book of account in accordance with the directives relating to asset classification issued by the Reserve Bank of India. The Notice has been returned as "undelivered" and therefore we are now issuing this notice to you all under 13(2) of the Act and hereby calling upon to repay the amount mentioned in the notice appended below to the L&T Financial Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Holdings Finance Ltd) within the period of 60 Days from the date of this Paper Notification together with further interest and other charges from the date of Demand Notice till payment or realization. In case you are not discharging your liabilities under the terms of this notice, we shall be constrained to exercise all or any one of the rights conferred under Section 13(4) or Section 14 of the Act. "This is without prejudice to any rights available to us under the Act and /or any other law in force from time to time."

Loan Account Number	Borrower/s & Co-borrower/s Name	Demand Notice date / NPA date / Outstanding Amount		Description of the Immovable Property (Mortgaged)
		NPA Date	Outstanding Amount (₹) As On	Description of the inimovable Property (wortgaged)
PUNHL17000893	 Aditya Nanasaheb Shendre Nanasaheb Kisan Shendre Ayra Ventures (Through Its Proprietor Aditya Nanasaheb Shendre) 	Demand Notice Date: 12/04/2025 NPA Date: 06/03/2025	Rs. 26,14,611.40/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lac Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Eleven and Forty Paise) As On Date 05/04/2025	SCHEDULE – I All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 509 Admeasuring About 86 Square Feet And Tarrace Area 92 Sq.ft., On The 5th Floor, In Th Building No. H, In The Project Known As "daffodils", Constructed C The Property Bearing Plot No. MPT-3, Out Of Property Bearing S. N 146 Hissa No. 1A/1, 1A/1D/1, 1A/1D/2, 1B/3,2,3A, 3B, 4+5/2/3, 4+5/S. NO. 1 TO 16/2A/2/1, 1 TO 16/2A/2B/2, 1 TO 16/2A/2B/3, 1 T 16/2/2K/4, S. No. 147 Hissa No. 2A, Situated At Hadapsar, Pun Which Is Within The Local Limits Of Pune Municipal Corporation Ar Within The Registration Sub-district Of Taluka Haveli, District Pune
H0090531012111 5934, H0090531012111 5934L	Bagade	Demand Notice Date: 08/04/2025 NPA Date: 06/03/2025	Rs. 50,25,229.61/- (Rupees Fifty Lac Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Sixty One Paise) As On Date 05/04/2025	SCHEDULE – I All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 13 admeasuring 56.27 Sq. meter including area of balcony, on the Fourth Floor, along with Common Parking, in the project known as "Shivalay Phase I", constructed of land bearing CTS No. 532 and 533, situated at Bhosari, Taluka Have District Pune alongwith Car Parking space, together with a proportionate right in common facilities spaces/land and ameniticand other rights.

Date: 19.04.2025 Place: Pune

Authorized Officer For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

t may be noted that, Original Agreement Dt. 23/12/1993 (Regn. No. 4186/1993) with Registration Receipt & Index-II so also Original Registration Receipt & Index-II of Agreement Dt. 26/02/1985 (Regn.No.P263/1985) by which MRS. ANJAL VIDYANAND TANNU has acquired ownership rights in respect of Flat No. B-38 i.e.
Old Flat no. B-39 admn. 792.23 Sq.Fts. Built up on Second Floor in Building No. B
of POPULAR HEIGHTS NO.1 CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. constructed on Final Plot No. 281, S.NO. 369A/4+5, T.P. Scheme Sangamwad Village Ghorpadi, Tal.: Haveli, Pune. My client intends to purchase the said property However the originals are misplaced and it is likely that, anybody may misuse the same. Thus in the interest of general public this notice is published & public at large is cautioned not to entertain any deal or transaction on the basis of the said originals, i anybody does so without the express consent, he/ they would be doing so at his/their own risk & for the cost & consequences the owners nor my clients all not be held responsible & liable. If anybody has any prior rights or claim or concern they may communicate the same in writing within 7 days, failing which we shall presume that nobody has any claim as regards to the property & for the cost & consequences my clients, which please note. Vaishali Sawant, Advocate Given at Pune on 19/04/2025.

For Prakash Sharma & Co. 53+54, 3rd Floor, Patil Arcade, 19, Erandawana, Pune-411004.

PUBLIC NOTICE

SURRENDER OF RESEARCH ANALYST REGISTRATION MANDAR JAMSANDEKAR

SEBI RESEARCH ANALYST Registration No: INH000000495 Precision Technical Analysis Pvt Ltd, C-1, 501, 5th Floor, Saudamini Commercial Complex, Right Bhusari Colony, Paud Road, Pune - 411038

NOTICE is hereby given that MANDAR JAMSANDEKAR is desirous of making an application for the surrender of his research analyst registration bearing registration number INH000000495 and BSE Enlistment No. BSE 5030. Any aggrieved party may make any representation against the surrender to MANDAR JAMSANDEKAR at his relevant Registered Office address as indicated above, and they can lodge their compliant at SEBI Head Office Plot No. C4-A, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, or at https://scores.sebi.gov.in/ within 15 days of the date of Notice.



Vadgaon Budruk Branch: Chamanial Complex, 17/1 Mahalaxmi Soc., Opp. Santosh Hall, Vadgaon Budruk,

Pune - 411046. Tel: 020-24346143 Email: brmgr1159@mahabank.co.in, bom1159@mahabank.co.in

Possession Notice

(Appendix IV under the Act-Rule-8(1))

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (12) of Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 27/08/2024 calling upon Borrower Mrs. Sampada Dhanajay Khatal and Mr. Dhanajay Ananda Khatal to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being full the amount In Respect of Rs. 34,51,097.00 (Rs. Thirty Four Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Ninety Seven Rupees Only) Plus Unapplied Interest W. E. F. 27/08/2024 Apart From Further Interest, Cost, Charges and Expenses within 60 days of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers Mrs. Sampada Dhanajay Khatal and Mr. Dhanajay Ananda Khatal having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 16/04/2025. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned

not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra, Vadgaon Budruk, Branch, for an amount hereinabove mentioned. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of sub-section

(8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the This notice is also being published in vernacular. The English version

shall be final if any question of interpretation arises. The details of Immovable properties hypothecated to the Bank and

taken possession by the Bank are as follows: Sr Nature & Amt of Type of

No.	Credit Facility	Securities	Securities
1.	Term Loan Rs. 30.00 Lakh	Primary	Mortgage Charge Of House Property Situated At Flat No. 606, 6th Floor, Vrundavan Srushti , Balkrishna A Wing, Sr.No. 41, Hissa No. 1/8, Narhe, Tal. Haveli, Dist, Pune.411041,

Date: 16/04/2025 Chief Manager & Authorized Officer, Place: Pune Bank of Maharashtra, Vadgaon Budruk Branch, Pune

फॉर्म क्रमांक URC-2

अंतर्गत नोंदणीबद्दल सूचना देणारी जाहिरात भाग १, चॅप्टर २१ (कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम ३७४ (बी) आणि कंपनी (नोंदणीसाठी अधिकृत) नियम, २०१४ च्या नियम ४ (१) नुसार

- १. याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम ३६६ च्या उप-कलम (२) च्या अनुषंगाने, केंद्रीय नोंदणी केंद्र (सीआरसी), इंडियन इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट अफेयर्स (आयआयसीए), प्लॉट क्रमांक ६, ७, ८, सेक्टर ५, आयएमटी मानेंसर, गुडगाव (हरियाणा), १२२०५० येथे निबंधकांकडे अर्ज करण्यात आला आहे की क्रिसेंट फर्निशिंग्स इंडिया एलएलपी (एलएलपीआयएन एएएच ४९३४), क्र. २४/१बी/३, प्लॉट नं. ३, पुण्यथाम आश्रम रोड, डी मार्ट जवळ, टाइनी इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, कोंढवा बुद्रक जवळ, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र ४११०४८ येथे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता असल्याने, कंपनी कायदा २०१३, शेअर्सद्वारे मर्यादित कंपनी म्हणून भाग १, चॅप्टर २१ च्या अंतर्गत नोंदणी केली जाऊ शकते.
- २. कंपनीची मुख्य उद्दिष्ट खालीलप्रमाणे आहेत: सर्व प्रकारचे फर्निशिंग फेंब्रिक्स, सर्व प्रकारचे फर्निशिंग ऍक्सेसरीज, टेक्सटाईल फॅब्रिक्स, सर्व प्रकारचे रेडीमेड कपडे, सर्व प्रकारचे प्लास्टिक पॉलिमर मटेरियल आणि सर्व प्रकारचे उत्पादक, प्रोसेसर, आयातदार, निर्यातदार, खरेदीदार, विक्रेता आणि डीलर म्हणून व्यवसाय सुरू ठेवण्यासाठी उत्पादने उदा. पीव्हीसी लेदर क्लॉथ, पॉलिथिलीन, पॉलीप्रॉपिलीन आणि एचडीपीई साहित्य, धर्मोप्लास्टिक एक्सट्रजन मटेरियल्स, मोल्डिंग कंपोझिशन, नायलॉन, राळ इ. सर्व प्रकारच्या वृद्धन सॅक, लॅमिनेटेड किंवा अनलॅमिनेटेड बॅग्स, टारपॉलिन, मोल्डेड आणि पॅटफ्लुश डोर मटेरियल, प्लाय-बोर्ड फर्निचर, लाकडी साहित्य, सनमायका आणि इतर संबंधित उत्पादने, सर्व प्रकारची रासायनिक उत्पादने, सर्व प्रकारचे स्टील आणि स्टील उत्पादने, सर्व प्रकारचे स्टेशनरी जसे की नोटबुक, पेन, पेन्सिल, सॅनिटरी वेअर्स, तांब्याच्या तारा, तांब्याचे पत्रे सारख्या धात्र,, ॲल्युमिनियम, हस्तशिल्प आणि धात् हस्तकला लेख आणि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक आणि इलेक्ट्रिकल वस्तू जसे की सीसीटीव्ही कॅमेरे, इतर डलेक्टॉनिक्स आणि डलेक्टिकल बॅटरी, मौल्यवान धातु, गोल्ड बार, सोन्याचे आणि हिन्याचे दागिने, कट आणि पॉलिश केलेले हिरे, कृत्रिम / अनुकरण दागिने, सर्व प्रकारचे अन्नधान्य, अन्नधान्य, साखर, कडधान्ये, सर्व प्रकारची कृषी उत्पादने, सर्व ऑटोमोबार्डल ॲक्सेसरीज आणि स्पेअर्सचे प्रकार.
- मसदा मेमोरॅंडम आणि प्रस्तावित कंपनीच्या असोसिएशनच्या लेखांची प्रत क्र. २४/१बी/३, प्लॉट नं. ३, पुण्यधाम आश्रम रोड, डी'मार्ट जवळ, टाइनी इंडस्टियल इस्टेट, कोंढवा बुदूक जवळ, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र ४११०४८ येथील कार्यालयात तपासली जाऊ शकते.
- ४. याद्वारे नोटीस देण्यात येत आहे कि, सदर प्रस्तावाबाबत आक्षेप असलेल्या व्यक्तीने, ह्या नोटीसच्या तारखेपासून २१ दिवसांच्या आत आपला आक्षेपअर्ज केंद्रीय नोंदणी केंद्र (सीआरसी), इंडियन इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट अफेयर्स (आयआयसीए), प्लॉट क्रमांक ६, ७, ८, सेक्टर ५, आयएमटी मानेसर, गुडगाव (हरियाणा), १२२०५० येथे कळवावा व त्याची प्रत कंपनी नोंदणींकृत कार्यालयाला देखील द्यावी.

तारीख: १९/०४/ २०२५

अर्जदाराचे नाव: ओवीझ अफझल खान आणि सोहेल अफजल खान

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



I get the inside information and get inside the information.

Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.



indianexpress.com



